

Jan 29, 2010

To: FCC

From: SIEMIC, INC.

## RE: Request for Supercede of Test Report

Applicant: SANWA ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.., FCC ID: L73ATX90150, has requested to supercede test report due to below reason :

A Grammatically error was found in the test report . Radio was shown as "Raido" in the report. In the revised report, all the word "Raido" has been replaced by "Radio".

Page 1: "2.4G RAIDO SYSTEM" → " 2.4G RADIO SYSTEM

Page 3: "EUT Description : 2.4G RAIDO SYSTEM " → "2.4G RADIO SYSTEM "

Thank you,

Annie Jiang SIEMIC, INC. 2206 Ringwood Ave., San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 408-526-1188 Ext 209

Fax: 408-526-1088